Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College Statement of Policy

Title:	Orangeburg-	and Expectations for Condu Calhoun Technical College Success Center		Number: 6.004 Page: 1 of 1
Department of Responsibility: Vice President for Academi			ic Affairs	
Autho	rization:			
Area Commission Chairman			President	
Date A	Approved:	January 16, 2007	Last Revised: Last Reviewed: <u>Sep</u>	

The mission of the OCtech Library and Student Success Center is to support the purposes and programs of Orangeburg-Calhoun Technical College, as detailed in the College mission statement, with particular emphasis in the areas of meeting the community's need for a literate and technically-competent workforce and of providing students with the knowledge, skills and attitudes in areas of oral and written communication, problemsolving, use of cutting-edge technology, and development of interpersonal skills for workplace competencies or for transfer to other institutions of higher learning.

The goal of the OCtech Library and Student Success Center is to provide resources, services, and information to students in support of the personal, academic, and professional goals of students, faculty, and staff.

In accordance with the mission, the OCtech Library staff, in concert with the Vice President of Academic Affairs, will develop a procedure outlining regulations and expectations for conduct in the OCtech Library and Student Success Center.